FROM: REVERE POLICE DEPARTMENT
400 REVERE BEACH PARKWAY
REVERE, MA 02151-4050

02/07/22
1609
TO: SOMERVILLE DPW (SNOW REMOVAL)
1 FRANEY RD
ATTN: BEN BLOOMENTHAL
SOMERVILLE, MA 02145
k%% PETATL TNVOICE *%*
date inv hours officer total paid bal
02/02/22 208215  8.00 334 PTL HERRERA 400.00 400.00

SNOW REMOVAL/SOMERVILLE SAM-3PM

TOTAL: 400.00

HESERVE FLND
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF REVERE". WAk 7§ § 2027
INQUIRIES, CONTACT THE DETAIL OFFICE, (781) 286-8333, 8 AM TO 4 PM
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY.
Fhkkkokkkkkhokk PIEASE RETURN COPY OF INVOICE WITH PAYMENT #*#%&Fdtkddddkdk

THANK YOU,
CHIEF DAVID CALLAHAN
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RESERVE FURD

WAR 1 § 2022

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF REVERE",
INQUIRIES, CONTACT THE DETATI OFFICE, (781) 286-8333, § AM TO 4 pM

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY.
HkdAEE IR PLEASE RETURN COPY OF INVOICE WITH PRYMENT *#%%k %k kot s

THANK YOU,
CHIEF DAVID CALLAMAN




EVERSSURCE

Account Number: 3067 986 0012,
Statement Date:  03/23/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE C OF

Welcoms to Eversource

At Evarsource wa are proud of our history and future as
Naw England's energy provider - connecting homas,
husinesses and offices. And we are Iproud to now serve
your energy novds safely and raliably.

You'{l find our contact Information on the back of the bl
staterment each month,

Dr If you prefer to do birsiness with ug online, you can
Vit www.eversource.com

 Total Amount Due
by 04/17722

News For You

hs temperatures go down, energy bllts go up. The market cost of eloctricity s higher than normal thls winter, driven by the high cost and decreased supply of
hatural gas, which I8 ussc to generate electricily. We ate harg to help you manage your energy use and bl Vislt Eversource.com.

Romit Payment To: Eversource, PO Box 56607, Boston, MA (2205-6007

Etd_220315.7XT

EVERSSURCE

Account Number: 3067 986 0012

You may he sublact to a 0,82% late payment charge If
the "Tota! Amount Due” is not received by 05/17/22

SOMERVILLE C OF
1 FRANEY RD -
SOMERVILLE MA. 02145-2508

gl by 04/17/22

Plaase maks your check payabie 1o Everzource or lo make your payment fodoy vigit Eversourcecam,
I mailing your payment, please allow up to B business tays to post 1o your aceount,

;‘Total ﬂmou'tﬂue $22 86
| Am_u nt Enclosed | |

Eversource
PO Box 56007
Boston, MA 02205-6007

2 & DUUDﬁBEE&E 15 60 30kL7 fAbL 00L2




ailiia,
EVERS=URCE
-
Account Number: 3067 986 0012
Customer name key: SOME

Statement Date:  03/23/22

| 'Tatal Amount Due

by 0417/22

Service Provided To: Electrlc Account Summaty ,
SOMERVILLE C OF Amount Dus $0.00
Last Paymant Recalved $0.00
‘Sve Addy: 236 SOMERVILLE AVE @OPP Balance Forward $0.00

-. SOMEHU{ILLE,MRGH 43 Current Charges/Cradits

Rate A9-GENERAL-NON DEMAND Gycle 15 Eleciric Supply Services ¥6.79
| Service.from 02/41/22 - 03/22/22 39 Days Delivory Services $16.07
‘N Bﬂd date on or ahout- 1 Total Current Charges $22.85
; Total Ameunt Bue $22.56

Lot

j,_Io"tal.r Charges 'fn;'Erectfini_ly- ) | N

Supplier (Eversource) (Basic Sve Fixed)

Matar 2974459
Genaration Service Gharge 46 Kivh X 14761 $6.79
Subtotal Supplier Services ' $6.79
Delivary
. {Rats A2-GENERAL-NON DEMAND)
Contact Information
Emergency: 800-592-2000 Wator 2674463
WWW,BVRrSoLFE.com Customer Charga (Prorated) $10.40
BusiressCantarMA@eversolrca.com Distribution Charge 48 [Wh X .07261 $3.34
Pay by Phone: 888-783-6618 Tranaltlon Charge 46 KWh X 00177 -$0.08
Gustomer Sarvice: 800-340-8822 Tranamlesfon Charge 46 kwh X 03405 $1.60
' Revenue Decoupling Charge 46 kWh X.00304 3014
Important Messages About Your Account ' Distributed Solar Charge 48 kiWh X .00368 $0.18
DIGEING? STATE LAW REQUIRES YO UR YOUR GONTRACTOR TO CALL DIG Ranewable Energy Charge 46 kWh X .00050 $0.02
SAFE AT 811 AT LEAST THREE BUSINESS [AYS PRIOR TO DIGGING, FOR Energy Efficlency A6 KWh X.01013 $0.47
MORE INFORMATHON VISIT DIGSAFE.COM, IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATIGN Subtotal Dalivary Services: $18.07
IS ALSO AVAILABLE [N THE "SAFETY" SECTION OF EVERSOURGE.COM. Total Cost of Elecirleity $22.85
STARTING WITH THIS BILL, W& ARE USING GUR AUTOMATED METER Tatal Curront Chargos $22.86
READING SYSTEN TO READ YOUR METER. BY USING A SPECIALLY EQUIPPED.
TRUCK, WE ARE ABLE TOQ QET ACTUAL READINGS WITHOUT NEEDING
PHYSICAL ACCESS TO YOUR METER.
Eh 220816.TXT

Eversource I8 required to somply with Department of Public UtHYes' biling and termination requlations,
9

1

If you hove & dispute pleass seo e bill sert for more Information.

Visit the "Manthly Customar Communieations" page uncer “My Account” fhan "Rilling & Payment” t Eversturce.cam for an alactronls version of this Insart.
Eversourca oifers Payment Plans for custamers with ovordus bills. Budgat Blling Is aiso avallabla ta pay 2 more conslstant bill each month.

Plaase see the Customer Rights Supplement for mara Information,




,

EVERS=URCE
Account Number: 3067 986 0012
Customer name kay: SOME

Statement Date:  03/23/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVI]_.LE C OF

Continund from pravlous page..

THIE BILL WAS PRCRATED BEGAUSE IT DOES NOT GOVER A SINGLE
NORMAL MONTH PERIOD,

Total Amount Due

by 04/17/22

EM_A20315.TXT




EVE Rsau RC E Total Amount Dug

Account Number: 3067 986 0012 hy 05/17/22
Statement Date:  04/22/22 TARTBORE DS,
Service Provided To: ;
SOMERVILLE G OF

 Electric Usage History - Kot ous oy iy

Hikfuay il b

Hews For Your

I you're having trouble paylnF your energy bill, wa have ngrams to hielp — oven If you've never neaded them befare, Visit Eversource .com/BillHelp for info on
payment plans and other assistance programs avallable fo you.

Remit Payment To; Fvarsourcs, PO Box 56007, Boston, MA 02205-6007
e e et 1 oo emeo e e . : ] EM_220415TXT

. Please maka yeur ciiock payahle fo Evarsource o to make your p-ayfnenl 1oday visit Evarsourca.com,
EVE RS w U RC E |F malling your paymant, please alioge t to B busineas skaye to post to vour acconnt,
‘ | Total Amoeunt Dua
| by 05/17/22

Account Number: 3067 986 0012
You may be sublect to  0,82% late payment charpe If

the "Total Amount Due" is not racsivad by 06/16/22 ' ‘
Amount Enclosed
Eversource
PO Box 58007
SOMERVILLE C OF
1 FRANEY RD Boston, MA D2205-6007

SOMERVILLE MA 02145-2508

12 0 0000003328 15 60 3067 94k OOLR




EVERSSURCE

Account Number: 3067 986 0012
Customer name key: SOME

Statement Date:  04/22/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE C OF

| Sve Adilr: 238 SOMERVILLE AVE @0PP

f _ SOMERVILLE MA 02143 -

| Rate AS-GENERAL-NON DEMAND Cyole 15 ‘

| Seryice fron-03/22/22 - (4721122 30 Days

Total Am’nﬂnt Due

by 05/17/22

. iiiectrlc Account Stmmaty

Amount Dus On 04/17/22 $22.68
Last Payment Recsived $0.00
Ralarce Forward $22.86
GGurrent Chargas/Credits

Electrlc Supply Services $1.33

Dellvery Services $9.00
Total Current Gharges $10.42
Total Amount Do $33.28

Total Gharges for Electricity

Suppller (Eversourca) (Baslc Sve Fixed)
Meter 2074469 '

Contact Information

Emergency: 800-592-2000
WWW.eUErsoUrce.com
BusinessCenterMA@eversolree.com
Pay by Phone: 888-783-6618
Gustomer Service: 800-340-0822

important Messages About Your Account

DIGEING? STATE LAW REQUIRES Y0U DR YOUR CONTRACIOR TO CALL DIG
SAFEAT 811 AT LEAST THREE BUSINESS DAYS PRICR TO DIGGING. FOR
MORE INFORMATION VISIT DIGSARE.COM, IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
18 ALS0 AVATLABLE IN THE "SAFETY" SECTION OF EVEASOURCE.COM.

Generatlon Service Charge 9 ldh X 14761 $1.33
Subtotal Suppller Sarvicas $1.33
Dellvary
(Rate AD-GENERAL-NON DEVAND)
Meter 2974460
fustomer Charge $8.00
Distribution Shargs 9 kiVh ¥ 07261 $0.66
Transition Charge QHWhH X -00177 -50,02
Transmission Charge 9 lwh X 03485 $0.31
Revenue Dacoupling Charge 9 KWh X 00304 $0.03
Distributad Sofar Charge 8 lWh X.00388 $0.03
Ranewabls Energy Charge 9 KWh X 60050 $0.00
Energy Efficlency 9 kWh X.01013 $0.09
Subtotal Gelivery Services $9,09
Total Gost of Elactricity $10.42
Total Current Charges $10.42
EM Z2044B.TXT

Eversource is required ta camply with Depariment of Publle Utilities® billing aAd terminatian ragulations, If you have a dispute pleage sa the bill Insart for mora information.

For an electronic versian of this Insert, resldantial customers 1o to Evarsourca.com/about-rosidental
select “Monthly Bill Inserts” from the page. Budyet Billlng I also avaflable to pay a thore cor

-blll and business customers go to Eversourca.eatiabout-busiess-hill, Thep
neistant kil each morth, Finnge sae the Customer Rights Supplement for murs Infermation-




"EVERSSURCE
Account Number: 3067 986 0012
Statement Date:  05/23/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE G OF

ElEGtrlc Usage :Hi:.sﬁ':(oryl 3:- Km‘u If'lm‘n"'sr

Kay

o,

1.2

1

pRE

0.8+

r - Agr M
e dg> &7

Total Amount Due
by 06/17/22

News For You

payment pians and other assistance programs avallahle to you.

Ifyou're having trouble paying your eriergy blll, we ha\;'e programs fo halp —even if you'va never neaded them before. Visit Evarsource.comy/BIl Hﬂlb for info on

.

Rewmit Paymant To; Eversoltree, PO Box 56007, Boston, MA 02205-6007

R EM_2Z0616,TAT

EVERSSURCE

Account Number: ~ 3067 986 0012

You may be subject to a 0.82% late payment charge if
tho "Total Armount Due® is not recalved by 07/17/22

SOMERVILLE G OF
1 FRANEY RD
SOMERVILLE MA 02145-2598

 Total Amount Due
by 06/17/22

Flanse maka your chack payable ta Evarsource or o make your payment today visit Eversourcegom.
Ifmalling your payment, please afiow up o 5 business days to post to your account,

Amount Enclosed

Evarsource
PO Box 66007
Boston, MA 02205-6007

12 4 Qpoooo43s3d 15 60 30L7 98L ODlL2




EVERSSURCE

Account Number; 3067 986 0012
Customer name key: SOME

Statoment Date:  05/23/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE C OF

sSve-Addr: 238 SOMERVILLE AVE @0PP
3 . SOMERVILLE MA 02143
ate A9-GENERAL-NON DEMAND Cycle15 -
29:Days.
0 J N

- Sepvice from:04/21/2

| Total Amount Due

by 06/17/22

Elautric Acoount Summary

Amount Due On 06A17/22 $33.28
Last Payment Recalved $0.00
Balance Forward $33.28
Current Cherges/Cradits

Elactric Supply Servicas $1.18

Delivary Services $8.08

Other Charges or Cradits $0.19
Total Current Charges $10.35
Total Amount Due $43.63

=_'Tbta§:Gharg_es.'fur'E!ﬂ'é’lf;i@ity: -

Supplier (Eversource) (Basle Sve Flked)
Matar 2074469

GContact Information

Emergency: 800-592-2000
WWYLBVBISOUrCe, Com

Pay by Phons: 888-783-0618
Gustomer Service: 800-340-9822

Important Messages About Your Account

DIGBING? STATE LAW REQUIRES YOU OR YOUR CONTRAGTOR T0 CALL DI
SAFEAT 811 AT LEAST THREE BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING, FOR
MORE (KFORMATION VIStY DNGSAFE.COM. IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
IS ALSO AVAILABLE IN THE "SAFETY™ SEGTION OF EVERSOURCE.COM,

Genoration Servica Charge 8 KWh X 14761 $1.18
Subtotal Supplier Services $1.18 -
Delivery

{Rate AQ-GENERAL-NON DEMAND)

Meter 2974469

Custormer Chargs $8.00
Distribution Gharge a8 kWh X 07261 $0.58
Transition Charge 8 kWh X - 00177 -$0.01
Transmisslon Charge 8 kWh X 03485 go.28 -
Revenue Decoupling Charge 8 XWh X .00304 $0.02
Distributed Solar Charge 8 XWh X .00388 $0.03
Renewable Enorgy Charge 8 KWh X 00050 $0.00
Energy Efficlency 8 KWh X.01013 $0.08
Sublotal Cellvary Services $8.08
Todal Gost of Electricily $10.16
Othar Gharges or Crodits .

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE $0.19
Subtotal Gthar Eharges or Cradits $0.19

EM_220515,TXT

'

Eversource I3 regidred to comply with Deparimont of Public Utfitles' billing and termination regutations. If you hava a dispute please 806 the bIll Insart for mora Information.

1)
For an electrnic varsion of this insert, rosldentlal customers go to Eversurca,com/about-residential-bill and business custsmers go to Eversourca.comfabaut-busirags-bill, Than
select “Monthly Bill Inserls” from the page. Budgat Rilling Is also avallable to pay 2 more conslatent bill each manth, Plaasa ses the Customer Rights Supplement for mare Information,




EVERSSURCE

Account Number: 3067 986 0012
Gustomer name key: SOME

Statement Date:  (5/23/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE C OF

| Total Amount Due

by 06/17/22
Gontinuail fram previons page..

Total Gurrent Charges

$10.35

EM_220516,TXT




EVE Rsa'u RCE ‘ “Total Amount Due

Account Number: 3067 986 D012 by 07/17/22
Statement Date:  06/22/22 . !

Service Providad To:
SOMERVILLE G OF

E_‘{Elet‘:t‘ric‘ Usage History ~ Kllowett L_l-!ourfg;f(kwh); |
Khvikay '
127

.1.

Mar for May .l T T T |
30 Aa> &0 a0

Averaga Tamparnbure

News For You

Several line ltemms make up your bill, but they really fall Into four categorles — alE of which are driven by the amount of electrlcity you uss. These categories ars
supply; fransmission; disteibution, operations, and service; and publlc policy. Learn more about what these are and what you're paying for and take advantage of
programs to set a fixad monthly payment amount, help lower or pay your blll at Evarsource.comfunderstand-my-bill,

)

Ramit Payment To: Eversource, PO Box 56007, Boston, MA 02205-6007
B . ) EM_220616,TXT

~

A, Plaase make yourcheck payahle to Eversource or to make your payment today visil Evarsourgs,onmm,
EV E st U R( : E : 1 mafing your paymend, pleass allow up to & business days to post fo your accosmt,
- Total Amount Pue $5 4 23
‘ ‘ T A .’ Y ..

by 07717122

Account Number: 3067 986 0012
You may be subject to a 0.82% late payment charge (f

the "Totaf Amotint Due” s not recelved by 08/16/22 —
Amount Enclosed
Eversourca
: ' PO Box 56007
SOMERVILLE G OF
1 FRANEY RD Boston, MA 02205-6007

SOMERVILLE MA 02145-2598

l2 9 0Doooosu23 15 40 30L? 9AL 0012




EVERSSURCE

Account Numbsr: 3067 986 0012
Customer name key: SOME

Statement Date;  06/22/22

Service Provided To:
SOMERVILLE € OF

Svc Adui: 238 SOMERVILLE AVE G@OPP

| SOMERVILLE MA 02143,

Rale A9-GENERAL-NON DEWAND Gycle 15
Service from 05/20/22 - nefzofzz

3-1'-.Days

“Total Amount Due

hy 07/17/22

" Elestric Aceount Summary

Amourtt Die On 06/17/22 $43.63
Last Payment Received . $0.00
Balance Forward $43.63
Current Charges/Credits

Elsctiic Supply Services $1.18

Dalivery Services $9.15

Other Charpes or Cradits $0.27
Total Current Charges $10.80
Total Amoust Dus $54.23

Total Gharges for Elaitricity

Supplier (Eversourca} (Basle Sve Fixad)

Gontact Information
Emargency: 800-502-2000
WWW.OVErSOLTER.COM

Pay by Phone: 883-783-6618
Gustomer Servige: 800-340-0822

Important Messages About Your Account

DIGEING? STATE LAW REGUIRES YOt OH YOLIR CONTRACTOR TO CALL DIG
SAFEAT 811 AT LEAST THREE BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING. FOR
MORE INFORMATION VISIT DIGSAFE.COM, IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
IS ALS0 AVAILABLE IN THE "SAFETY® SEGTION OF EVERSOURGE.COM.

Mater 2974469

fienaration Service Charge 8 kWh X 14750 $1.18
Subtotal Buppller Services $1.18
Dellvery

(Rate AD-GENERAL-NOM DEMAND) (Prorated)

Metar 2074469

Custorner Charge $8.00
Distributlor: Gharga 8 IWh X .09375 $0.75
Transltlon Charge 8 kWh X -.00125 50,01
Transmifsslon Charge B IKiWh X .03500 $0.28
Revenua Decoupling Gharge 8 ¥lh X .00250 $0.02
Distributed Solar Charge 8 KWh X .00375 $0.03
Renewabin Energy Gharge & kivh X .00000 $0.00
Energy Efficiency & KWh X .01000 $0.08
Subtotal Dellvery Services $9.15
Total Gost of Elestricity $10.33
Dther Gharges or Credits

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE $0.27
Substutal Other Charges or Credils $0.27

EN_220615.TXT

Fvargourge I8 required to comply with Departmant of Pubitc UtlItles' billing and ferminatian regulations. if you hava a <ispute please see the bill insert for more information,

far an electronle vorslan af 1hfs nsert, residantial sustamers ga to Fversotzee.com/about-residential-hilt and business custamers go to Eversaurce.com/about-businass-bill, Then
sslect “Monthly Blll Inael te” from the page. Budget Blling is also avallabla to pay a more constatent b each month. Please see the Gustemar Rights Supplomant for more Information,




EVERS=URCE  ©IDIT'B

Account Number: 3067 986 0012 by 07117122

Cuatomer name ley: SOME

SJfat(?mBnt D?te: 06/22/22 : Gontinued from previaus page...
Service Provided To:

SOMERVILLE G OF

Total Current Charges $10,60

ERd_220816.TXT




3 Edgewater Drive
Suite 202

Norweod, MA 02062
Phone: (844} 575-2001

Invoice LAN-TEL (Security)

Date: 612812021
Invoice No.: 25450
Bill to: CITY OF SOMERVILLE Service af: SOMERVILLE CITY HALL
1 FRENEY RD 93 HIGHLAND ST
ATTN: MIKE BOWLER SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

Customer ID: CITYOFS

Description: Work Order 71702 1 - Standard Repair Reference: Work Order
Terms: Net 30 PO Number:
Work Performed:

Resolve camera issue at Fire Alarm - Can't connect to City Cameras.
Fire Alarm could not view the cameras. It was a routing issue that needed to be corrected by Somerville IT. Two
old version of the application. The firmware needed to be upgraded. After the upgrade Admin center is working

properly. The Brown school could not see their front or back door cameras. They are still running on the old
Honeyweli system. Until this gets changed over Honeywell needs to be contacted.

different camera locations were not viewable on the Admin Center tree for Somerville PD. They were still running an

| Item Description Quantity Unit Price Amount |

Labor

05/24/21 Serior Techridian 8.00 REG 135.00 1,080.00

Labor Subtotal 1,080.00
Parts

05/24/21 OE-PPS52440 WBox 24VAC/ 40VA Plug In Xformer 3.00 2278 68.34

Parts Subtotal 68.34

Subtotal: 1,148.34

Sales Tax: 0.00

Total Due: 1,148.34

You can now view invoices and make payments via our new Customer Portal . Please contact AR@Lan-tel.com to request access.
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WEEKLY PAYROLL RECORDS REPORT
& STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Massachusetts General Law c. 149, §27B, a true and accurate record must be kept of all
persons employed on the public works project for which the enclosed rates have been provided. A Payroll Form is
available from the Department of Labor Standards (DLS) at www.mass.gov/dols/pw and includes all the information
required to be kept by law. Every contractor or subcontractor is required to keep these records and preserve them
for a period of three years from the date of completion of the contract.

On a weekly basis, every contractor and subcontractor is required to submit a certified copy of theit weekly
payroll records to the awarding authority; this includes the payroll forms and the Statement of Compliance form. The
certified payroll records must be submitted either by regular mail or by e-mail to the awarding authority. Once
collected, the awarding authority is required to preserve those records for three years from the date of completion of
the project.

Each such contractor and subcontractor shall furnish weekly and within 15 days after completion of its portion of
the work, to the awarding authority directly by first-class mail or e-mail, a statement, executed by the contractor,
subcontractor or by any authorized officer thereof who supetvised the payment of wages, this form, accompanied by
their payroll:

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

5/29/2

[, Susan O'Byrne , Billing & Collections Manager
(Name of signatory party) {Title)
do hereby state:

That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

LAN-TEL Communications, Inc. on the Somerville Fire Alarm

(Contractor, subcontractors or public body) (Building or project)
and that all mechanics and apprentices, teamsters, chauffeurs and laborers employed on said
project have been paid in accordance with wages determined under the provisions of sections
twenty-six and twenty-seven of chapter one hundred and forty nine of the General Laws.

/
Signature:SW O gw
Title: Billing & Collectio#é Manager

0514

1o0f1

Page




Invoice

Date: 10/29/2021
Invoica No.: 26067

Bilf to: CITY OF SOMERVILLE
1 FRENEY RD
ATTN: MIKE BOWLER
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

Customer ID: CITYOFS

. 3 Edgewater Drive

Suite 202
Norwood, MA 02082

/- Phone: (844) 575-2001

LAN-TEL (Security)

Serviceat: SOMERVILLE CITY HALL

93 HIGHLAND ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

Description: Work Order 73693 7 - Installation Reference: Work Order 73693
Terms: Net 30 PO Number:
Work Performed:
Somerville City Hall - Emergency camera install for voting
| ltem Description Quantity Unit Price Amount |
Labor
10/03/21 Senior Technician 4,00 OT 165.00 660.00
Labor Subtotal 660.00
Parts
10/03/21 LAT-C-CHAN FLIR Sngl Chan Camera Licens 1.00 214,50 214.50
10/03/21 LNV-8012R Hanwah Ext 2MP, WDR, VR, 3mm 2.00 299.00 598.00
10/03/21 7131800 GENERAL CAT 6 CMP BLUE 1.00 260.00 260.00
Parts Subtotal 1,072.50
Subtotal: 1,732.50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due; 1,732.50

You can now view invoices and make payments via our new Customer Portal. Please contact AR@Lan-tel.com to request access.
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WEEKLY PAYROLL RECORDS REPORT
& STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Massachusetts General Law c¢. 149, §27B, a true and accurate record must be kept of all
persons employed on the public works project for which the enclosed rates have been provided. A Payroll Form is
available from the Department of Labor Standards (DLS) at www.mass.gov/dols/pw and includes all the information
required to be kept by law. Every contractor or subcontractor is required to keep these records and preserve them
for a period of three vears from the date of completion of the contract.

On a weekly basis, every contractor and subcontractor is required to submit a certified copy of their weekly
payroll records to the awarding authority; this includes the payroll forms and the Statement of Compliance form. The
certified payroll records must be submitted either by regular mail or by e-mail to the awarding authority. Once

collected, the awarding authority is required to preserve those records for three years from the date of completion of
the project.

Each such contractor and subcontractor shall furnish weekly and within 15 days after completion of its portion of
the work, to the awarding authotity directly by first-class mail or e-mail, a statement, executed by the contractor,

subcontractor or by any authorized officer thereof who supervised the payment of wages, this form, accompanied by
their payroll:

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

10/09/20:21

I, Susan O'Byrne , Billing & Collections Manager
(Name of signatory party) {Title)
do hereby state:

That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

LAN-TEL. Communications, Inc. on the Somerville City Hall

(Contractor, subcontractors or public body) (Building or project)
and that all mechanics and apprentices, teamsters, chauffeurs and laborers employed on said
project have been paid in accordance with wages determined under the provisions of sections
twenty-six and twenty-seven of chapter one hundred and forty nine of the General Laws.

Signature; SMW O’Eqm
Title: _Billing & Collectionéf\_flanager

05/14

Page1of1




Invoice

LESS JAIL,
MORE FUTURE.

Roca Ing, Date: * June 28, 2021

1M Park Street Invoice ¥: 266-IN

Cheisea, MA 02150 : Customer IE: 41011

617-889-5210 ext, 229 !

Purchase Order #: 2021XXXX i

To: City of Somerville
Depariment of Public Works
1 Franey Rd '

Somerville, MA 02745

Tr282021

=2eh
ITEP Project Work Crew & 1 Supervisor he -

s
L i

. S

i

[Crew Supervisor- VictorRosario
U CrewHews
i Supervisor - Victor

T UUsi21 CrewHows 7
CCUSIEL [Grew Supervisor: VietofRosario .
om ] o
)i 5 BIA0IEL. |
51

{Crew Supéervisor - Victor Rosario e

'Crew Hours

:Vi[_‘j‘) ]{gsaﬂg- e e e e e

Crew Hours
“iCrew Sipervisor - Victor Basatie
Hu;‘rs AL _ _ o
s ew Supervisr - Victor Rosato
U spsPl CrewHows

"~ Subtotal
Subsidized TEP Hours not included in this month's invoie
' Total

f

Please Make Checks Payable to:
Roca Ine,
P.0O. Box 505766
Chelsea, MA 02150-5766




Roca

LESS JAIL,
MORE FUTURE.

Roca Inc.

101 Pack Street
Chelsea, MA 02150
617-889-5210 ext, 229

To: City of Somerville
Department of Public Works
1 Franey Rd
Somerville, MA 02145

Inwvoice

Date: June 30, 2021
Invoice % 292-IN
Customer TEk 41091

Purchase Order #: 2021XXXX

6/1/21
61721, :

Crew Hours

Crew Flours

Crew Supervisr - Victor Rosarie -

Crew Hours

v
s
1

Crew Hows

Cetam
“glialr
szt V'VC‘mw Hours

iCrew Hours

Tz
T emum
Celam
“eEm
Telsm
Temat ECrew Hours

) Creﬁ’fiHDuEs_ _
eivi

rewW kX0uIs

Crew Hours

ow Supervisor - Victor Rosmsto
:Crew Houss

{Crew Suporvianr- VictorRosarlo

S| Crew Supervisor - Vietor Rosaria.

Supervisor - Victor Rosarlo

‘rew Supervisor - Victor Rasario

rew Supervisor - Victor Rusarie

e Supervisoe - Vietor Rosarlo

or « Victor Rosario

_ " Subtotal §
Subsidized TEP Howrs not included in this manth's invoice + $
Total

©,688.07)
Please Make Checks Payable to;
Roea Ine,

P.O. Box 505766
Chelsea, MA 02150-5766




HUB TESTING LABORATORY, INC.

95 BEAVER ST,
WALTHAM, MA (2453
Bill To
DEBBIE MITRANO Invoice
CITY OF SOMERVILLE
CAPITAL PLANNING ;
D
{ FRANEY RD. ate Invoice #
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 6/6/2022 31657
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Description Qty Rate Amount
PROJECT: DPW LOUNGE/HOSE BIB
DESIGN OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN 925.00 925.00
Total $925.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $925.00

Phone #

781-893-8330




The Winterkerry Group
2070 West St
Southington, CT 06489
- Ph: (860)378-0071 Fax: (860)378-0072

_kg:ontractor's License No: HIC,0544623 })

| 7oA Customer Information.

Invoice
Inv No: 437804 Date: 9/30/2020 Page 1 of 1
B “nvoice Descripfion;. o h A

Linceln Park School

290 Washington Straet

. Sometville, MA

* Phone: (617) 314-6213 Fax:

Lincoin Park School - PO 20203262 - SEP 30 2020
82006.30 - Lincoln Park School (SVC) WI

No Date Description of Work Units Cost Amount

1 00M6/2020  Tioket No"H31436" Commerclal Quoted Work - Work Order 31438 Tech Comments: - - 100 256000 256000
Repalrs as qouted, However, 2 decoders were not needed as thought, Reduced by $250 |
Ref: ]

2 00M16/2020  Ticket No:*H31436" Jagob Mason [ Ref: ] 2.25 0.00 0.00
3 00M6/2020  Ticket No:"H31436" Shea, Thornas C. [ Ref: ] 2.25 000 . 000

Total Involoe Amoun’ $2,560.00

Totak Amount Disé This lvoicd /- 7$2,560.00




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887
North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Contract Invoice

Date Invoice
101182022 | 200424-06Q
Billed To:  City of Somerville Project Number: 200424

Director OSE Project Name: Somerville - Traffic Signal

50 Evergree Avenue Customer Ref: |FB# 21-09

Somerville, MA 02145 Customer Ref: -

Due Date: 11/17/2022 Terms: 30DY
Est. DESCRIPTION OF INVOICE AMOUNT
06Q City of Somerville - Q21-031 Morrison Ave @ Cellege $49,124.61
Amotint Due: $49,124.61

Thank you for your prompt payment!




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887
North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

SUMMARY SHEET

Inv. Quéstions Pleage Call or Emalt

978-267-4531 or mhall@deccorp.com

City of Somerville - Somerville - Traffic Signal Maintenance - City of Somerville - Q21-031 Morrison Ave @ College

ITEM COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT | UNIT PRICE
NO, aTy AMOUNT
1 Heuirly Labor Rate - Rag HR % 101,007 157.00° $ 15,857.00
2 |Hourly Labor Rate - Emg HR |$% 121,004 . $ -
PD  |Police Detail AL |8 1.00 - $ -
MAT  |Discount on Materials @ 82% Al | % 0.82 40,87025 | 33,267.61
CONTRACT TOTALS $49,124.61

SDO

L




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

SDO

LE. North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
i @ 800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com
Bitled To: City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenug Maintenance
Sometville, MA 02145 ;
Cali Date: June 1, 2021 Day: Tuesday Tech Name(s): Michasl Kwan
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Location: - Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Somatvilla Person: -
Problem: - Cabinet Installation Project -
Description:
Built Signals at Shop for intersection
ltems/Materials:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
1 Hourly Laber Rate - Reg 4.00 HR 101.00 $404.00
Total Of Contiract ltems: $404.00
Total: $404.00




A Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Billed To: City of Somerville
Directar OSE
50 Evergree Avenug
Somerville, MA 02145

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887
North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Project:
Sometville - Traffic Signal
Maintenance

| 200424

Call Date: June 2, 2021 Day: Wednesday Tech Name(s): Michael Kwan
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Somerville Person; -
Problem: - Cabinet Installation Project -
Description:
Built Signals at Shop for intersection
ltems/Materials:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
1 Hourly L.abor Rate - Reg - 4,00 HR 101.00 $404.00
Total Of Contract ltems: $404.00
Total: $404.00

SDO




A
2ES,

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To:  City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergres Avenue Maintenance
Somerville, MA 02145
Call Date: June 3, 2021 Day: Thursday Tech Name(s): Michael Kwan
Call Time: - Arvaltime:  6:30 AM
Location: Moriison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Somerville Parson: -
Problem: - Cabinet Installation Project -
Description:
Built Signals at Shop for intersection
ltems/Materials:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 4.00 HR 101.00 $404.00
Total Of Contract ltems:; $404.00

Total: 5404.00




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

: e . E_S : ; North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
(]

800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To:  City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Samerville, MA 02145

Cail Date: June 4, 2021 Day: Friday Tech Name(s): Michael Kwan
Call Time; - Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Somerville Person: -

Problem: _- Gabinet Instailation Project -

Description:

Built Signals at Shop for intersection

Items/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 4.00 HR 101.00 $404.00
Total Of Contract lterns: $404.00
Total: . $404.00

SDO




LES.

Billed To:

Call Date:
Call Time:
Location:
Agency:

Problem:

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

City of Somerville
Director OSE

50 Evergree Avenue
Somerville, MA 02145

June 10, 2021 Day:

- Arrival time;

Morrison @ College Pole #:
City of Somerville Person:

- Cabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Thursday

Main Office; 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887
North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
B00-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678. deccorp.com

6:30 AM

Tech Name(s):

Project:

200424

Somerville - Traffic Signal

Maintenance

Damian (Gorman

Came out to location and went though intersection in order to scope out project upcomming
project. Took measurements, proofed conduits and made note of materials.

SDO

Total:

ltems/Materials:
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMQUNT
1 Hourly l.abor Rate - Reg 3.00 HR 101.00 $303.00
Total Of Contract ltems: $303.00

$303.00




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
: Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

aE_ : North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-14539 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To:  City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE ‘ Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 02145

Call Date: June 11, 2021 Day: Friday Tech Name(s):  Michael DiPrizio
Call Time: . - Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: ‘ City of Somerville _ Person: ' -

Problem: - Cabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Started designing and engineering timing sequence

Iterns/Materials:

ITEM - DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Hourly Lahor Rate - Reg _ ' . 8.00 HR 101.00 $808.00
Total Of Contract ltems: $808.00
Total: $808.00

3DO




Billed To:

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office; 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville ~ Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 02145

Call Date:
Call Time:
Location:

Agency:

Problem:

June 14, 2023 Day: "~ Wednesday Tech Name(s):  Michael DiPrizio
- Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Morrison @ College Pole #: -
City of Somarville Person: ) -

- Cabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Finished designing and engineering timing sequence

ltems/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION CQTY CUNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labar Rate - Reg : 8.00 HER 101.00 $808.00
Total Of Contract items: $808.00

Total: $808.00




DE

@ 800-379-1459

Billed To: City of Somervilte
" Director OSE
50 Evergres Avenue
Somerville, MA 02145

Cali Date:

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887
North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Project:
Somerville - Traffic Signal
Maintenance

200424

June 16, 2021 Day: Wednesday Tech Nama(s):  Damian Gorman
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM Michael Kwan
Location: Morrison @ Coliege ‘Pole #: -
Agancy: City of Somervilla Parson.. -
Problem: - Cabinet Installation Pr:oject -
Description:
Pulled traffic and ground wires in, and installed.
Items/Materials:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
k| Hourly L.abor Rate - Reg 12.00 HR 101.00 $1,212.00
Total Of Contract [tems: $1,212.00
MAT Traffic Cable 180.00 FT 4.26 $766.80
MAT Ground Wire 175.00 FT 1.35 $236.25
Total Of Materials: $1,003.05
-18.00%  Discount on Materials: -$180.55

Total:

$2,034.50




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

North Division; 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To: City of Somerville . Project: 200424
Director OSE Sometville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 02145

Call Date: June 17, 2021 Day: Thursday Tech Name(s): Rick Walker
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM Michae! Reynolds
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Sometville Person: . -

Problem: - Cabinset Installation Project -

Description:

Came out to location with Civil crew and equipment. Began working on cabinet project. Saw cut
sidewalk areas. Removed materials, trenched to service pole. Made form for control cabinet
foundation and traffic signal post foundation.

Items/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 16.00 HR 101.00 | - $1,616.00

Total Of Contract ltems: $1,616.00

MAT Contral Cabinet Foundation ‘ 1.00 EA 875.00 $875.00

MAT Traffic Signal Post Foundation 1.00 EA 368.00 $368.00
MAT | Dump Truck 8.00 HR 85.96 $687.68
MAT Air Compressor (Tow Behind) _ 8.00 HR 85.46 $683.68
MAT | Excavator - ' 8.00| HR 75.97 $607.76
MAT Hammer Drill ‘ 8.00 HR [ 14,27 $114.18

Total Of Materials: $3,336.28

-18,00%  Discount on Materials: -$600.53

Total: $4,351.75

SpDO




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Thursday

Project:

200424

Somerville - Traffic Sighal

Maintenance

Tech Name(s):

6:30 AM

Damian Gorman

Michaael Kwan

L2E. North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
@ 800-379-1459
Billed To: City of Somerville
Director OSE
50 Evergree Avenue
Someiville, MA 02145
Call Date: June 17, 2021 Day:
Call Time: - Arrival time;
Location: Mottison @ College Pole #:
Agency: City of Samerville Person:
Problem; - Cabinet Installation Preject -
Description:

Picked up signals and brought out to site. instalied three post top signals with, signal equipment
for project.

tems/Materials:

Total:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY ~ | UNIT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT

1 Hourly Laber Rate - Reg 12,00 HR 101.00 $1,212.00

Total Of Contract ltems: $1,212.00

MAT 12" Vehicla Section 15.00 EA 149.00 $2,235.00

MAT Post Top Mounting 2-Way 2.00 EA . 235.00 $470.00

MAT Post Top Mounting 1-Way 1.00 EA 100.00 $100.00
MAT" 12" RED Arrow/Ball LED Module 5.00 EA 106.00 $530.00 _

MAT 12" Yellow Arrow/Ball LED Module 5.00 EA 106.00 $530.00

MAT 12" Green Arrow/Ball LED Module 5.00 EA 112.00 $560.00

Total Of Materials: $4,425.00

-18.00% Discount on Ma.terials: -$796.50

$4.840.50




LE. s ' North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
A ap

Billed To: City of Somerville
Director OSE
50 Evergree Avenue
Sornerville, MA 02145

800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Call Date: Jung 18, 2021 Day: Friday
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agancy: City of Somerville Person: -

Problem: _- Cabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Tech Name(s):

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

Project:

200424

Somerville - Traffic Signal

Maintenance

Rick Walker

Michael Reynolds

Layed out and prepped for foundation. Poured concrete and installed dense grade fo all areas.

lems/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

SDO

Total:

QTy UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 16.00 HR 104.00 $1,816.00
Total Of Contract [tems: $1,616.00
MAT Dump Truck 8.00 HR 85.96 $687.68
MAT Air Compressor (Tow Behind) 8.00 HR 85.46 $683.68
MAT Excavator 8.00 HR 75.97 $607.78
MAT Hammer Drili 8.00 HR 14.27 $114.18
Total Of Materials: $2,093.28
~18.00%  Discount on Materials: -$376.79

$3,332.490




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To: City of Somerville : Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergres Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 02145

Call Dats: June 18, 2021 Day. Friday Tech Name(s):  Damian Gorman
Call Time: - . Arriva_l time: 6:30 AM

Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -

Agency: Gity of Somarville Person: -

Problem: - Cabinef Installation Project -

Description:

Picked up signal equipment and brought ouf to location. Installed APS buttons and PED signals,
Wired in and tested equiment.

ltems/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIFTION QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 7 _ 4.00 HR 101.00 $404.00
Total Of Coniract [tems: $404.00
MAT EZ Comm. Nav APS Butten 3.00 EA 996.00 $2,988.00
MAT 12" Ped Signal Section w/LED module _ 3.00 EA 839.00 $2,517.00
Total Of Materials: $5,505.00
18.00% Discount on Materials:  -$990.90
Total: $4,918.10

SDO




LEX

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To: ' City of Somerville
Director OSE
50 Evergree Avenue
Somerville, MA 02145

Call Date: June 21, 2021 Day:
Call Time: - Arrival time:
t.ocation: Morrison @ College Pole #;
Agency: City of Somervilla Person:
Problem: _- Cabinet Installation Project -
Description:

Monday

Project:

200424

Somerville - Traffic Signal

Maintenance

6:30 AM

Tech Name{s):  Damian Gorman

Michael Kwan

Arrived at intersection with service assembly equipment. Installed all new service.

ltems/Materials:

UNIT | UNIT PRICE

Total:

ITEM DESCRIPTION T QTY AMOUNT
1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 16.00 HR 101.00 $1,616.00
Tatal Of Coniract ltems: $1,616.00

$1,616.00




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
. Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

aE_ . North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865

800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To:  City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Somarville, MA 02145

Call Date: June 23, 2021 _ Day: Wednesday Tech Name(s): Rick Walker
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM Michael Reynolds
L.ocation: Morrison @ College Pole #: -
Agency: City of Somerville Parson: -

Problem: - Cabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Restored sidewalk, installed sidewalk panel,

Items/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qvy UNIT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT

i Heurly Labor Rate - Reg : 16.00 HR 101.00 $1,616.00
' Total Of Contract [tems:; $1,616.00

MAT Side Walk Panel 1.00 EA 1,005.00 $1,005.00
MAT Dump Truck 8.00 HR 85.96 $687.68
MAT | Air Compressor {Tow Behind) 8.00 HR 85.46 $683.68
MAT Excavator 8.00 HR 76.97 $607.76
MAT Hammer Drill 8.00 HR 14.27 $114.16
Total Of Materials: $3,098.28

-18.00% Discount on Materials: -5557.69

Total: $4,156.59




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
Main Office: 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

QES | North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
® 800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To: City of Sometville Project: 200424
Diractor OSE _ Somervilie - Traffic Signal
50 Evergree Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 02145 -

Call Date: June 24, 2021 Day: Thursday Téch Name(s): Damian Gorman
Call Time: - Arrival time: 6:30 AM Steven Jarvis
Location: Mortisen @ College Pole f: -

© Agency. City of Somerville Person: -

Problem: - Cabinset Installation Project -

Déscription:

Brought out traffic signal cabinet, Installed traffic signal cabinet and wired in service.

Items/Materials:

ITEM DESCRIPTION ' QTY UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 14.00 MR] — 101.00 $1,414.00
Total Of Contract lterns: $1,414.00

MAT Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly 1.00 EA’ 19,188.00 $19,188.00
MAT Meter Socket Assembly 1.00 EA 255.00 $255.00
MAT Setvice Assembly 1.00 EA 295.00 $295.00

Total Of Materials:  $192,738.00
-18.,00% Discount on Materials: -$3,552.84

Total: $17,500.16

SDO




Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.
A Main Office; 68 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887

: QES j North Division: 6 Danville Road, Plaistow, NH 03865
® 800-379-1459  Fax 781-937-7678 deccorp.com

Billed To:  City of Somerville Project: 200424
Director OSE Somerville - Traffic Signal
50 Evergres Avenue Maintenance

Somerville, MA 2145

Call Date: June 28, 2021 Day: Friday Tech Name(s):  Damian Gorman
Call Time: - Arrival time; 6:30 AM Michael Reynolds
Location: Morrison @ College Pole #: -

Agency: City of Somerville Ferson: -

‘Problem: - Gabinet Installation Project -

Description:

Finished installing cabinet and service.

items/Materials:

ITEM _ DESCRIPTION ary UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

1 Hourly Labor Rate - Reg 16.00 HR 101.00 $1,616.00

Total Of Contract liems: $1,616.00

MAT Dump Truck : 8.00 HR 85.96- 3687.68

MAT Air Compressor (Tow Behind) 8.00 HR 85.46 $683.68
Total Of Materials: $1,371.38
—18:00% Discount on Materials: -$246.84

Total: $2,740.52
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I)agl trical
Construction Corp.

P.O. Box 760982
Melrose, MA 02176-0006
800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678

WORK ORDER
No: DEC - 1 4 1 6 4
Phone: Date:
e~ \\~ 2\

To:

"""“““‘"L% A Somo e | 2

DESCRIPTION OF WORK.

| Joz L%f&m “ 71 /éﬁ_ &MAVW’

Tnieered Tiwi S€quceds

Please note any in-house stock used.

oTY MATERIAL PRICE | AMOUNT “LADOR OT | 1Rg RATE AMOUNT
IM}K?D Ja)
TOTAL MATERIALS
EGUIPMENT | 1iR8 RATE AMOUNT
TOTAL MATERTALS
TOTAL BQUIPMENT
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL

TOTAL ﬁQUI ',MW\

f herebymkn%ﬁﬂ%‘d?ﬁmbnve quantities
for the above described work.




l)agl ectrical
Construction Corp.

P.O. Box 760982
Melrose, MA 02176-0006
800-379-1459 Fax 781-937-7678

WORK ORDER
No: DEC - 1 4166
Phone: & R a (

To:

o (ity @% Somee i tie

Naly/ e AM AL /%Efs“m&m

DESCRIFTION OF WORK

i A pr .' -
L pedl ] LRy

Please note any in-house stock used,

oY MATERIAL PRICE | AMOUNT OR OT | RS RATE T AMOUNT
.M//é’— )
TOTAL MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT | HRS |* RATE | AMOUMT
TOTAL MATERIALS
TOTAL EQUIPMENT
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL BOUPMENT TOTAL
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ng Tim Zanelll Excavating LLC
' 18 Moreland Strest

Somervilla, MA 02145 US
9782071233
www.timzanelliexcavating.net

BILL TO INVOICE 2936
Cly of Somerville DPW T
17 Franney Road

Somervills, MA 02145

DATE 03/30/2022 TERMS Due on recaipt

‘DUE DATE 04/01/2022

L

' DATE ACTIMITY | ar ~ AMOUNT

01/31/2022

. 1 Ton Plckup 0 110.00 0.00
) 01/31/2022 1Ton Pialyp with Sander 26 140,00 3,640.00
312022 Loader 3-5 Cuble Yard Buckst , 26 165.00 4,28000
o022 30,000 GVW w sander | 0 180,00 0,00
_DA/BiA2022 Baickhoe ' 0 . 185.00 0.00
_.._bysi/z022 Boboat o : 0 110.00 0.00
01/31/2022 6 wheeler dump 39 95.00 3,705.00
Q312022 10 wheeler dump 104 110.00 11,440,00
011022 Tractor w/dump traiter 18 120.00 _1,660.00
01/31/2022  Snowblower/bohcat 5 140.00 700.00
01/31/2022 Snowblowerloader 13 350.00 455000
22-006

TOTAL D.UE. | $29,885.00.

Please note change of address and update your records accordingly.
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SNOW PLOW DRIVERS m-a

COMPANY: TLe
DRIVER NAME: ™Mb B asketon
PHONE % : Lo\ 1 -SSR 6594

BATE IN:  \-"2\-D

TIME IN: Q. (BW/PM

DATE QUT: \-3\-2 2
|TIME Out: ANJEMY (S

gri%%@ ‘c}ﬁ’

Ges:

‘.—-—————--—"’/‘

Driver Sign Out:

v (3
F

TOTAL HOURS:

V3

TRUCK TYPE

W/SANDER? | ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICRUP

3 TON PICKUP

\

1 472 TON TRUCK

TRUCK > 18,800 GV <30,.808 GV

TRUCK » 30,680 6Vl

LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET

LOADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCKEY

BACKHOE

BOBCATE /HAND CONTROLLED MACH,

SNOW SALT

QUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

16 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/OUMP TRAILER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




gmwwmw mwms swm -

LOMBARY - ’”{’},ﬁi

DRIVER MAME: ooy M dnda

PHONE # 1 g\ ")~ SA3-0 §Fa4Y

DATE IN: :WEETEI Q&é’?’x \" 2\ - 2
TIME IN: TIME Out: AN/ o \ o
Drivar Sign In: Briver Sign Out: v
fz;q}¢kﬂﬂ,&Jk4Wqﬁh4g(éL 623145C9ﬁ4% 42Qf%miﬂgi

695 TOTAL HOURS:
\
TRUCK TYPE GUBNTLITY  |w/SANDERD ADDITIONAL NGTES

3/4 TON pICKUR
I TON pickup
i 472 TON TRUCK

TRUCK > 18,000 GYW <30,800 Gvi|

TRUCK » 38,660 &8yl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET

LOADER 3-5 CUBIC VARD BUCKET [
BACKHOE
BOBCATS JHAND CONTROLLED MACH, St
SNOW SALT QUANTITY  |ADDITIONAL NOTES

6 WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

18 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW PLOW DRIVERS. mm

) .- ‘.:.ATE&

\‘3\&3-

COMPANY ;

~< L

DRIVER NAME:

TV ooy Loh e

PHONE #

WA\ -STA3-05aY

DATE IN:

TIME IN:

DATE OUT:

-3\~ >

TIME Out: AMZER \or

i

L

GPS:

Briver Sign W

TOTAL HOURS:

=

TRUCK TYPE

louanTITY

|/ SARDER?

ADDITIGNAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICKUP
1 TON PICKUP

i 472 TON TRUCK

TRUCK » 18,088 6YW <35,000 Gyl
TRUCK » 30,080 qvi
LOABER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKEY
LOADER 3-B CUBIC YARD BUCKET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH,

SNDW SALT

louanTITy

ADDITIONAL NOTES

6 WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

16 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRALLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




ﬁ@mw %@W @RWERS §HEE'§'

COMPANY : U,

DRIVER NAME: GUihe roe “Tiunain

PHONE # :

DATE IN:  \-2)-22> DATE QUT: \ =)\ -

TIME IN:  \o Aem TIME Out:  AMAPR) | o,

Driver Sign In:

Gl

briver gggn Out:

GRS TOTAL HOURS:
TRULCK TYPE QUANTITY  |\w/SANDER? ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON pICKUP
1 TOM PICKUP
1 4/2 TON TRUCK
TRUCK » 10,080 GVW <30,200 GV
TRUCK » 30,668 Syl
LOADER 1 31/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 3~5 CUBIC VARD BUCKET

BACKHOE
BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH.
SNOW SALY QUANTITY  |ADDITIONAL NOTES
& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK ]

16 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW a@mw DRIVERS. mﬁm '

COMPANY: WS

DRIVER NAME: SeunYos

PHONE # < L1 - SHEU=2-089Y

DATE IN: DATE OUT: V- 3\-2
TIME xw» TIME Out:  AM/EM)) oy

s

Priver § M
o/

TOTAL HOURS:

=

TRUCK TYPE

[guanTITY

i/ SANDER?

ADDITIONAL NOTES

374 TON PICHuUR
i TON PICKUP

3 1/2 TON TRUCK

TRUCK > 16,000 GVl «30,008 Gl
TRUCK » 20,668 vl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOGADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS JHANDG CONTROLLED MACH.

SNOW 5aLT

QUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NOTES

6 WHEELER DUNMP TRUCK

\

18 WHEELER / TRI- AMLE

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW PLOW DRIVERS mm -

COMPANY may <
DRIVER NAME: MG Sl
PHONE # o\ -3 OKE Y
DATE NG \ "2\~ D— DATE QUT: \~3\-52
TIME IN: | @myem TIME Out:  AM/PR) \ oo
Brmm/ s ey DU
GhE: TOTAL HOURS:
\ 2
TRUCK TYPE OQUANTITY  |w/SANDER? - ADDITIONAL NOTES

374 TON PICKUP
i TON PICKuP

I L/2 TON TRUCK

TRULCK > 16,808 GV <36,000 GV
TRUCK » 38,000 vl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCHEY
LOADER 3-5% CUBIC VARD BUCKET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH,

SHOW SALT

QUANTITY _ |ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

)

18 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRAILER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




jrﬁk

SNOW PLO

W DRIVERS SHEET

 paTE \"3)-3a

COMPANY @

12

DRIVER NAME: =

Dou ¢ Munva

PHONE #

U-ﬂ’% Y %«W‘J’M

DATE QUT:  \— 31>

TIME IN:

pate N: |~ 5\ o~

TIME Qut: AMLEIY | o
el

o

Priver Sign In:

Driver Sign Out:

i éﬂ

EPs:

TOTAL HOURS:

3

TRUCK TYRE

[QUANTITY  |w/SANDER? |  ADDITIONAL NOTES

374 TOM PICKUR
1 TON PICiup

1472 TON TRUCK

TRUCK » 18,000 GV <38,500 GV
TRUCK » 30,620 &y
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCHET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS JHAND CONTHOLLED MACH.

SNOW SALT

QUANTITY  |ADDITIONAL NOTES

6 WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

18 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

[

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRAILER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW PLOW ©

DRIVERS s&amﬁ |

COMPAMY: L _

DRIVER MAME: Tzqa\gvV\ S nand

PHONE # (o1 -S43-0kaH

DATE BN:  \-3\-D.O DATE OUT: |-31-
TIME IN:  \o (Avpm TIME Out: ﬁﬂﬁ@ﬁb%@rr*\

N

fver Sign Tn:

o

GRS

mwjﬁ;;gfi%§§§ZRb

TOTAL HOURS:

(’3

TRUCK TYpE

{QUANTITY

u/ SENDER?

)
ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICKUR
1 TON PICKUR

i A/2 TON TRUCK

TRUCK > 16,689 6V <36,960 Gvi
TRUCK » 36,000 Gyl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCHET
LOADER 3-% CUBIC YARD BUCKET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH.

SNOW SALT

QUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NGTES

& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

18 WHEELER / TRI- AMLE

/

TRACTOR W/DUNMP TRAILER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW PLOW DRIVERS

COMPANY :

Tl

DRIVER NAME:

St Moot

PHONE # o

L\ = 5 2-DKGH

DATE IN:

TIME 1N

DATE QUT:

\ -3\ D23

?KM% 0ot

miwré Sign %% ; 7
£

GPE:

| M(W’Mpm

TOTAL HOURS:

>

TRUCK TvpE

[ouanTITY

_|wi/SANDER?

- ADDLTIONAL NOTES

3/4 TOM PICKUP
1 TON PICKUP

1 3/2 TON TRUCK

TRUCK - 16,080 GV <36,800 G
TRUCK > 36,860 6Vl
LOADER 1 L/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKEY
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCHET
BACKHOE

BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH.

SNOW SALT

QUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMF TRUCK

18 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

\_

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRAYTLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




1L

?BNV\ JTNTTL

wd

FHONE #

aks FG

DATE EM: |
TEME EME

TINE

Driver Slgn in:

B

o
YAk
NG

GPS:

d

Brdvar

ey (e

>l

Ozt
A &)

TRUCK TYOE

374 Ton pECLLR

1 TOW PECHUP

1372 YoM TRICK

TRUCK » 16,600 5 (38,885 GV
TRUCK » 38,666 oV

LOADER 1 4/ CUBIC VARD BULKEY
LOADER 3-8 CUBIC VARD BUCKET
BACKHOE
EOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH.

SHOW SBLT

5 WHEELER BUMP TRUCK

28 WKERLER / TRI- AMLE

TRALTOR W/DUMP TRATLER




SNOW PLOW mmns ss«sm

e
COMPANY : LG
DRIVER NAME: Are xa Ralse L)
PHONE #
DATE IN:  \~ A\~ 91 DATE QUT: |\ ~3\-D5.
TIME IN: A 3o TIME Out:  AM/PH) | D
Priver Sign In: Driver Sign Out:
GPS: TOTAL HOURS:
13
TRUCK TVPE {QUANTITY  |w/SANDER? ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICKUP
i TON PICKuUp

b 4/2 TON TRUCK

TRUCK » 18,000 GV <38,800 Gyl
THULCK > 38,0604 vl
LOADER 1 172 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 2-5 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
BACIHOE

BOBCATS JHAND CONTROLLED MACH,

SHOW SALT

QUANTITY

it
ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

12 WHEELER / TRI- AXLE

]

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRALLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SNOW F mmm snm

A-Bvoa
COMPARY : 1A
DRIVER NAME: Sraene Soauner
PHONE # 1 Lo\ 12830 -G
DATE IH: N7 o\-D ) DATE DUT: | -3\-2 3
TIME IN: ) (PN TIME Qut:  ANM/BM) o

Driver Sdign Im

B

Gk

Oriver Sign Out:.

TOTAL HOURS:

1

TRUCK TYRE

QUANTITY

W/ SANDER?

ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICKUP
1 TON PICKUP
i 172 TON TRUCK

TRUCK > 10,000 GVW <36,088 GV

TRUCK » 38,888 &Yl
LOADER 1 /2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC VARD BUCHET
BACKHOE
BOBCATE JHAND CONTROLLED MACH,

ENOW SALT

CUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NOTES

§ WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

16 WHEELER /7 TRI- AMLE

\

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SHOW PLOW msvm swm‘

,H\HB\_Q'& .. |

COMPANY: W2
DRIVER NAME: TN s
PHONE # ko\’llj— SHUI-OFa\
DATE TN: V- D\ DATE OUT: }"3\-23
TIME IN: AN TIME Out:  AM(PR)\ON
Driver Sign Ing ié?ggr Sign Out: !

2 2 l( A,

L7 &

&GPy

TOTAL HOURS:

\ 3

TRULCK TYPE

[QuaNTITY

W/SANDER?

 ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON pICKUp
1 TON piCiup

1 372 ToN TRUCK

TRUCK » 10,808 GVW <36,000 GV
TRUCK » 50,600 GVl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC VARD BUCKET
LOADER 3~5 CUBIC VARD BUCKET
BACKHOE

BORCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH.

i

k:
Jj

4

SNGW sALT

QUANTITY

ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMD TRUCK

18 WHEELER / TRI- AMLE

[

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




SHOW PLOW DRIVERS mm?

oo,

- m&?ﬁ: E \«W—; I' .-:_} Q\ .
COMPANY : Y LC |
DRIVER NAME: Chnen\ve. 1o
PHONE # : L)V 1-$5 3~—C><S"*1Q
DATE IN: DATE OUT: 1 -3\ -Qa
TIME IN: TIME Out:  AM/PI) | o
ffjggar sSign In: B ,?f%f?” Sipn Out:
ﬂm\/ { B~
U éi7
@pss TOTAL HOURS:
|3
TRUCK TYPE louANTITY  |w/SANDER? ADDITIONAL NOTES

374 TOR picuup
3 TON PICKUPR
1372 TON TRUCK
TRUCK > 16,500 GV <306,860 vy
TRUCK > 36,088 &V
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKEY
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCKET

BACKHOE
BOBCATS /JHAND CONTROLLED MACH.
SNOW SALT QUANTITY ADDITIONAL NOTES
§ WHEELER DUMP TRUCK )
16 WHEELER / TRI~- AXLE \

TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT:




§N@WM@W BRWERS SHEE"B‘

:”_]”T:ﬁ%S]';';;¥:;lm ;
COMPANY : | TS ,
DRIVER NAME: DD Y R\(J/\rmd\‘
PHONE # 1 Lo\ —SH3-0 54\
DATE IH: \" 3\ a‘g. DATE OUT: 1" Bi-a>
TIME IN: figem TIME Outs AM/ZBM ) oA
Brdver Sign In: $?ivar Bipn Out:. ’
”hiﬁyﬁ&LJ(Tlil[jL\FA;\Kﬂ: ¢ _]\\\)f)1,4 \ r124 L l?wn:¥
pam u J Ay d
GPs: TOTAL HOURS:
\2
TRUCK TYPE IGUANTITY  |w/SAKDER? - ADDITIONAL NOTES

3/4 TON PICKUP
1 TON PICUP
1 1/2 TON TRUCK
TRUCK » 16,0060 GV <30,260 GvM
TRUCK » 38,608 GVl
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC VARD BUCKET

BACKHOE |
BOBCATS /HAND CONTROLLED MACH, L _
SNOW SALT QUANTITY  |ADDITIONAL NOTES

& WHEELER DUMP TRUCK

19 WHMEELER / THI- AXLE

TRACTOR W/BUMP TRATLER

HIGHWAY SUPERINTERDENT:




e

DRIVER Al

4 TVulec Zoneay

PHONE 2

(P - ST b6 A

TIME TH:

DATE EN: y~5\M:}35 i.4

=3\~ 22

TINE OGE: 5 (AJEN

Piugy
brivey

Y i o
Driver Sign Ing
‘_%;)/ﬁ‘,\“ **gyz//flf’ﬂ

Glgh Qu%s

L

TRUCK TYPE

1S

B/4 ToM PICKUp
1 OTON BICKUD
1472 TOM TRUCK
TRUCK » 19,009 Y4 (30,560 Gvi
TRUCK » 38,800 ovW
LOADER 1 2/2 CUBIC YARD BUCKET
LOADER 3-5 CUBIC YARD BUCKET

| BACHMOE
mmmm Yisuoer s \
- SHoW SALT TOUBNTITY
6 WHEELEH BUMP TRUCK

i8 MMEELER / THI- AMLE

THACTOR W/DUMp TRATLSR




AL

BRIVER MAME:. .. -

T (o A

DHONE 8 -

L\-sad-05aY

DATE IN; A\

TIME LN

:9—-

T =3 - 3o

_AEn o

)
Brivar ﬁigi/ggz’

%7

G

Driver Sign Out:

g

Pl

TRUCK TYPE

3/4 TON PICHUP
1 TON BICKUP
1 3/2 TON TRUCK
TRUCK » 10,808 GV <38,500 GV
TRUCK > 38,800 Gk
LOADER 1 1/2 CUBIC YARD BUCHET

LOADER 3-5 CUBIC (B\Cuatsr

BOBCATE JHAND CONTROLLED MACH,

SNOW SALT

£ WHEELER DUMP TauCH

18 WHEELER / TRI- AMLE

. TRACTOR W/DUMP TRATLER

HIGHMAY S

RINTENDENT:




R SO LY TN W O

AT METHUEN, LLC SERVICE INVOICE: R404002625:01
A I- I- E G l A N C E ;’;ﬁgﬁ?&iﬁfﬂ ESTIMATE: R404002623:01

Tag Number; NONE
License Plate Number:

i T R U € X §"—— P (978) 686-1800
F: (978) 689-2215

wwwallegianceirucks.com

BILLTO DELIVER TO
CITY OF SOMERVILLE - 104763 CITY QF SOMERVILLE - 104768
1 FRANEY RD 1 FRANEY RD

SOMERVILLE MA 02145
P: (617) 625-6600

SOMERVILLE MA 02145
P: (617) 625-6600

F: : ¥
PATE ARRIVED DATE INVOICE SALES TYPE ADVISOR TERMS EMP OVERRIDE CUS REFERENCE |
3/23f2022 12:36:30PM 3/23/2022 SRET RICK CHK
[ e MAKE MODEL N GIISTOMER UNIT # ENGINE HOURS INSERVIGE __ Gomponent Serial # ODOMETER |
2016 HING 195 JHHHPM2H7GK 001225 0 63330
1 Sold Operations )
JOB #1 00-001-24 PERFORM ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS
COMFPLAINT PERFORM ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS
CAUSE
CORRECTION CustomeF states MIL light on scanued for codes found P204F and P20B9. went through diag checked DEF heater relay
that was good. So checked DEF heater harness. Found DEF heater harness shorted interally in heater 2. Had to remove
Hybrid service port and let batiery discharge. Had to remove DEF tank to replace heater harness. replaced heater
harness. cleared codes and reset SCR memory. truck is all set at this time
ary ITEM BESCRIPTION LIST] UNIT PRICE EXTD PRICE
LABOR 00-001-24 PERFORM ADVANCED DIAGMNOSTICS 1,023.00
1 404H/8720937341 HOSE SUB-ASSY - WATER 1,415.51 1,144.75 1,144.75
1 _|comPH COMPUTER HOOK UPFEE_ ' B5.00 85.00
g . Prepay: 0 Paris: $1,144.75 Labor: $1,022.00  Misc: $85.00 _ Sublet: $0.00 $2,252.75 )

TRI/OITE REDRTRT
INVOICE BHEARING \AONX b
= 1,023

THANK YOU - WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

1 AM THE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE Statement of Disclaimer ESTIMATFD BILLED
PERSON WHO IS OBLIGATED TO PAY TOR THE REPAIROF THE|The factory wamamy constiutes |[ABOR ' $1,023.00
MOTOR VEHICLE SUBJECT TG THE REPAIR AGREEMENT, I[all of fhe waranties with respect [[PARTS $1,144.75
UNDERSTAND THAT THE VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO‘ t¢ the sale .°f this itemiitems, The WISC $85.00
REPOSSESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §9.503, Texas Business and|Seller hereby expresaly  discl SUBLET 50.00
Cummerce  Code, IF PAYMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR|[all warrantes cithor express or .
VEHICLE BY A CHECK, MONEY ORDER, OR A CREDIT CARD{implied, including amy implied PREPAY $0.00
TRANSACTION IS STOPPED, DISHONOREDBECAUSE  OF|werranly of merchantsbility or [[SUBTOTAL 82,252,775
INSUFFICTENT FUNDS, NO FUNDS OR. BECAUSE TEE MAKER OR fimes¢ for a  particular  purpose. }SHOP SUPPLIES $123.92
DRAWER OF THE ORDER OF THE CREDIT CARD HOLDER HAS|Soller neither assumes nor“M.lSCSUPPLlES .00 30.00
NO ACCOUNT OR THE ACCOUNT UPON WHICH IT 18 DRAWN|nuthorizos any other perscn  to . '
OR THE CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED. assume  for it any lability inf[TAX $0.00

connection  with the sale of tisTOTAL $2,376.67

itemfitems,

Pleage Remit Payment to;

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AT ME g LLC
X PO BOX 780783
SITNATURE OF PARSOM RESPONISBLE OR AGEMT FOR PERSON RESPONSIBELE FOR PAYMENT. Philadelphla, PA ]9178*0783

Page10f1

QM\U/C\/ bM\ CO(\AVQC‘X’S

2 kpneS (Lo IR Dread . AQocon

oD eloorgnd Hse
Cnevae. .



MILLENNIUM

a
Invoice
Maintenance & Power Sweeping, Inc.
PO Box 383 Date Invoice #
Medford, MA 02155
(p) T81-395-1200 (f) 781-395-5055 33172022 2437-1189
ToH Free 1 - 800 - SWEEPING
www. POWERSWEEPING.com
Bill To Service Location
City of Somerville ' fCity of Somerville N
Department of Public Works Medord & Sycamore Streets
Ong Franecy Road Somerville, MA 02145
Somerville, MA 02145 Contract #200311R2
Attention: Accounts Payable Purchase Order #20224823-00
L J
Purchase Order# | Account Number Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/30/2022
Date of Service Dascriplion Rate Amount
3182022 Supply Mechanical Broom Sweeper with professional operator 145.00 580.00
Power sweep specified areas after water main break as directed at 7:30 pm
Sweeping - 4 hours
e e
Total $580.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
$580.00

Balance Due




City of moam:a_w - Various location 8

Millennium Maintenance & Power Sweeping, ine. | Millennium Maintenance & Power Sweeping, inc.
{AxF) .
Employee Hours Worked Total Wﬁm
® mm:» Appr. urs Fourly =
Employes Name & Complete Wark corufied | Rate L Total Gross | Check Na.
Address Classification: [} 58 {5 Wages {x}]
176.24
Plrguw;ii:»nn Sweeper Dperator | Y mt‘om m
W
f
Are all apprentice employees identified above currently registered with the MA DLS's Divisicn of Apprentice Standards? YES D NQ _ m
For all apprentices performing work during the reporting peried, attach a copy of the apprentice identification card issued Mo apprantices are identified mao<m_ X _

by the Massachusetts Department of Labor Standards / Division of Apprentice Standards. 7
NOTE: Pursuant to MGL ¢. 148, 5. 27B, every contracter and subcontractor is required o submit a frue and accurate copy of their certified weekly payroli records to the awarding

authority by first-class mail or e-mail. in addition, each weekly payroll must be accompanied by a staterment of ooﬂw_mmnnm signed by the employer. Failure 1o comply may result in the
commencement of a criminal action or the issuance of a civil citation.

1

Page of

1 , Date Received by Awarding Authority
f 1




WEEKLY PAYROLL RECORDS REPORT
& STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Massachusetts General Law c. 149, §278, a true and accurate record musi be kept of
all persons employed on the public works project for which the enclosed rates have been provided. A
Payroll Form is available from the Department of Labor Standards (DLS) at www.mass.govidols/pw and
includes all the information required to be kept by law. Every contractor or subcontractor is required to
keep these records and preserve them for a period of three years from the date of completion of the
contract,

On a weekly basis, every contractor and subcontractor is required to submit a certified copy of their
weekly payroll records to the awarding authority; this includes the payroll forms and the Statement of
Compliance form. The certified payroll records must be submitted either by regular mail or by e-mail 10
the awarding authority, Once collected, the awarding awthority is required to preserve those records for
three years from the date of completion of the project.

Each such contractor and subcontractor shall furnish weekly and within 15 days after
completion of its portion of the work, to the awarding authority directly by first-class mail or e-
mail, a statement, executed by the contractor, subcontractor or by any authorized officer thereof
who supervised the payment of wages, this form, accompanied by their payroll;

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

March 19, 2022

I, _David P, Ross ) President
(Name of signatory party) (Titie)

_do hereby state that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Millennium Mairlenance + Power Sweeping, tne, on the City of Somerville - Street Sweening Sefvices - Contract 200311R3
(Contractar, subcontractor or public body) (Buitding or project)

and that all mechanics and apprentices, teamsters, chauffeurs and laborers employed
on said project have been paid in accordance with wages determined under the
provisions of sections twenty-six and twenty-seven of chapter one hundred and forty

nine of the General Laws
Jovil P, Bos

Signature:

Title:  President




e

MILLENRIUM Invoice
Maintenance & Power Sweeping, Inc. -
PO Box 383 Date Invoice #
Medford, MA 02155
(b} 781-395-1200 () 781-395-5955 31972021 1660-1057
Toll Free 1 - 80O - SWEEPING
www.POWERSWEEPING.com
Bill To Service Location
City of Somerville Somerville High School )
Department of Public Works Rear of building
One Franey Road Somerville, MA
Somerville, Ma 02145
Adtention: Accounts Payable
. vy
Purchase Order# | Account Number Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/18/2021
Date of Service Description Rate Amount
3/3/2021 Supplied and delivered 30 yard roll off container 750.00 750,00
3/3/2021 Picked up, swapped and dumped 30 yard roll off container 750,00 750.00
3442021 Picked up, swapped and dumped 30 yard roll off container 750.00 750.00
3/10/2021 Supplied and delivered 30 yard roll off container 750.00 750.00
Total $3,000.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,000.00




A\

L

MILL

NiOM

EN Invoice
Maintenance & Power Sweeping, Inc. -
PO Box 383 Date lnvoice #
Medford, MA 02155
(p) 781-395-1200 (f) 781-395-5955 3/31/2021 1660-1038
Toll Free | - 800 - SWEEPING
www.POWERSWEEPING.com
Bill Te Service location
City of Sonerville (SOmerville High School h
Department of Public Works Rear of building
One Franey Road Somerville, MA
Somerville, Ma 02145
Attention: Accounts Payable
. J
Purchase Order# | Account Number Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/30/2021
Date of Service Description Rate Amount
3/15/2021 Picked up, swapped and dumped 30 yard roll off container 750.00 750.00
Total $750.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due §750.00




i

- o Fober E ]
MILLENNIUM Invoice
Maintenance & Power Sweeping, Inc.

PO Box 383 Date Invoice #
Medford, MA 02155
(p) 781-395-1200 (f) 781-395-5955 41612022 2437-1190A
Toll Free | - 800 - SWEEPING
www POWERSWEEPING.com
Bill To Service Location

City of Somervillo ( City of Somerville N

Department of Public Works Various Roadways

One Franey Road Somerville, MA 02(45

Somerville, MA 02145 Contract #20031 1 B2

Attention: Accounts Payable Purchase Order #20224823-00

. o
Purchase Order# | Account Number Terms Due Date
Net 30 57612022
Bate of Service Dascription Rate Amount
4/1/2022 City of Somervilie - Street Sweeping Services - 3 Sweepers 612.00 612.00
Supplied dump truck with operator-per day 380.00 380.00
4142022 City of Somerville - Street Sweeping Services - 3 Sweepers 612.00 612.00
Supplied dump truck with operator-per day 380.00 380.00
4/5/2022 City of Somerville - Street Sweeping Services - 3 Sweepers 612.00 612.00
Bupplied dump truck with operator-per day 380,00 380.00
46/2022 City of Somerville - Street Sweeping Services - 3 Sweepers 612.00 612,00
Supplied dunmp truck with operator-per day 380.00 380.00
Total $3,968.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $3,968.00
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WEEKLY PAYROLL RECORDS REPORT
& STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Massachusctts General Law ¢, 149, §278, a truc and aceurate record must bo kept of
all persons eenployed on the publie works project for wisicl the enciosed eates fave been provided. A
Payroll Form is available from the Department of Labor Standurds (DL8)at WWW.mass.govilolsipw and
in¢hudes all the information required 1o be kept by Luw, Every contractor or subcotitractor is required to
keey these records anid preserve them for a period of threo years from the dale of completion of the
contract,

On a weekly batgis, every contractor and subeontractor i required to Submit a eortificd eopy of their
weekly payroll records to the awa-t"ding authority; this includes the payroll forms and the Statement of
Compliance form. The certified payroll records must by submitted gither by regular raail or by ¢-nmil 1o

the awarding authority. Once collected, the awarding authority is required to preserve those records for
three years from the date of completion of the project.

Each such contractor and subcontractor shali fumish weekly ane within 15 days after :
camplation of ita portien of the wark, to the awarding authority diractly by first-class mail or -
mail, a statemant, executad by the contractor, subcontractor or by any authorized officer thereof
who supervised the payment of wages, this form, accompanied by thelr payroil:

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANGE

Qavig -, Kbss : President
{Name of signatory party} o {Titta}

)

lar Swheping, Ing, on the City of Somearyitle - Sy =Slieal Swasoing Serviges = Contiad 20031 1R
bife tigiy) (Buliding of projach)

Comraator. subégem aglor or pu

o

and that all mechanics and #pprentices, teamstars, chauffaurs aned laborers employed
on said project have been paid in accordance with wages determined under the

. A il AP 7Cnid.
Signature; _

Title:__President




